

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CONTRACTS & PURCHASE DEPARTMENT
PLOT NO. 19, SECTOR 16A, NOIDA- 201301

ADDENDUM NO.-1

Tender No. SLI9574P22 dated 08.02.2022

This Addendum No. 1 dated 16.02.2022 to Tender No. SLI9574P22 for -“SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING & MIGRATION OF IT HARDWARE FOR SEISMIC INTERPRETATION ALONG WITH COMPREHENSIVE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT (CAMC), RESIDENT ENGINEER AND FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICE (FMS) FOR E&D DIRECTORATE, OIL INDIA LIMITED, DELHI.” is issued to notify the amendment to tender document as below::

1. Clauses under the tender have been amended as under:

Sl. No.	Tender Page No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	Page No.1	<p>Pre-Bid Conference</p> <p>OIL will organize a pre-Bid conference on 23.02.2021 at Noida/Delhi, India for providing clarifications to prospective bidders on Bid Rejection Criteria (BRC)/Bid Evaluation Criteria (BEC), Scope of Work and Special Terms & Conditions of the tender to enable them to understand the exact service requirement of the Company. Bidders interested to attend the pre-bid conference should contact/intimate well in advance for details of the venue, to Manager (C&P), OIL INDIA LIMITED, Plot No. 19, Sector 16A, NOIDA, UP, EMAIL: shashank.tripathi@oilindia.in / arvind.kumar@oilindia.in</p> <p>At the most 2(two) representatives from each prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference. All costs for attending the pre-bid conference shall be to prospective bidders' account.</p>	<p>Pre-Bid Conference</p> <p>OIL will organize a pre-Bid conference on 23.02.2022 at Noida/Delhi, India for providing clarifications to prospective bidders on Bid Rejection Criteria (BRC)/Bid Evaluation Criteria (BEC), Scope of Work and Special Terms & Conditions of the tender to enable them to understand the exact service requirement of the Company. Bidders interested to attend the pre-bid conference should contact/intimate well in advance for details of the venue, to Manager (C&P), OIL INDIA LIMITED, Plot No. 19, Sector 16A, NOIDA, UP, EMAIL: shashank.tripathi@oilindia.in / arvind.kumar@oilindia.in</p> <p>At the most 2(two) representatives from each prospective bidder shall be allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference. All costs for attending the pre-bid conference shall be to prospective bidders' account.</p>

		<p>The prospective bidders shall submit their queries through E mail to the following e-mail id's shashank.tripathi@oilindia.in / arvind.kumar@oilindia.in / ujjwal.gogoi@oilindia.in on or before 20.02.2021 (17:15 Hrs). OIL shall either reply / clarify their queries through e-mail or in the pre-bid conference. OIL will not be responsible for non-receipt or late receipt of any bidder's query in OIL's office.</p>	<p>The prospective bidders shall submit their queries through E mail to the following e-mail id's shashank.tripathi@oilindia.in / arvind.kumar@oilindia.in / ujjwal.gogoi@oilindia.in on or before 20.02.2022 (17:15 Hrs). OIL shall either reply / clarify their queries through e-mail or in the pre-bid conference. OIL will not be responsible for non-receipt or late receipt of any bidder's query in OIL's office.</p>
2.	Page No.3	Nil	<p>6.0 In accordance with OM No. 6/9/2020-PPD dated 24.08.2020 issued by Department of Expenditure (Procurement Policy Division), Ministry of Finance, it shall be mandatory for sellers providing Goods and Services to Central Government Organizations to be registered in GeM and obtain a unique GeM Seller ID, at the time of placement of order/acceptance of contract. Accordingly, bidders are required to provide their GeM Seller ID in their bid, if available at the time of tendering. However, in case any bidder does not have GeM Seller ID at the time of tendering then, such bidder will be required to provide their GeM Seller ID in case considered for award of contract before issuance of LOA.</p>

All others terms and conditions of the Bid Document remain unchanged. Details can be viewed at www.oil-india.com.

MANAGER – C&P